1331
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1338
1339
1340
1341
12826
12832
12833
12834
12857
12844
12861
12842
12866
1342
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
12877
12882
12883
12884
12890
12892
112889
12888
12895
1348
1348
1348
1348
1349
1350
1351
1351
1351
1351
1352
1353

Advance Auto

Advance Auto

Graphic Tickets & Systems
Axon Enterprises

Ray O'Herron

The UPS Store

Joseph Nowocin

_Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police

Enamelpins Inc
Enamelpins Inc

Chris' Auto Repair

LT

Law Enforcement Training Board
Payroll

Chase

INPRS

INPRS

Amazon Capital Services
Cardmember Services
Net2Phone

NIPSCO

Duane's Electric Inc
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
The UPS Store

Chris' Auto Repair
Verizon Wireless

North American Rescue
Jacob Umfleet

Payroll

Chase

INPRS

INPRS

AIM Medical Trust

Pulse Technology Indiana
WEX Bank- Speedway
Indiana American Water
Dept Public Utility

Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair

Able Paper & Janitorial
Pulse Technology Indiana
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Johnson Fitness & Wellness
Jacob Umfleet

-$22.00
$197.12
$181.13
$4,123.43
$233.27
$18.18
$51.33
$275.00
$414.00
$441.00
$451.28
$99.00
$50.00
$62,210.87
$1,101.58
$12,158.67
$500.97
$150.52
$861.42
$434.27
$875.55
$540.00
$226.81
$2,558.56
$13.19
$200.00
$660.36
$920.70
$1,000.00
$64,700.13
$1,178.78
$12,158.67
$500.97
$32,824.71
$38.61
$4,323.04
$54.60
$90.51
$75.00
$130.00
$75.00
$501.31
$142.04
$179.80
$126.59
$3,861.36
$44.98
$31.90
$1,979.00
$321.57

Battery Core Return
Battery

Thermal Rolls
Supplies for Tasers ‘
Drug Test Kits
Shipping

Reimb Travel
Membership

K9 Supplies

K9 Supplies

Repair

Annual Service
Instructor Recertification

Soc Sec/ Medi

Pension

INPRS

Supplies

Hotel-Training, Cops Domain
Nov Service

Oct Service

Annual Maint

Office Supplies
Computers

Shipping

Oil change, Tire Balance
Aircards

Med Supplies
Equipment Repairs

Soc Sec/Medicare
Pension

INPRS

December Premium
Copier Maintenance
Nov Gasoline

Water

Sewer

Oil Change

Tires-Unit #25

Oil Change Unit #114
Oil Change, Brakes, Equinox
Supplies

Tires-Unit #25
Supplies

Tires

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Repairs-2023 Durango



1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1358
1359
1359

12945
12951
12952

12953

12955
12987

12972
12960
1360
1360
1361
1362
1362
1362
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
13010
13016
13017
13018
13028
13034
13035
13036
13038
13059
13039
13069
13045
13046
13040

Lowell Body Shop

The UPS Store

Standard & Associates, Inc.
Safe Kids Worldwide
Kiesler's Police Supply
Kiesler's Police Supply
Star Uniform

Star Uniform

Payroll

Chase

INPRS

INPRS

Comcast Cable
Net2Phone

Cardmember Services
NIPSCO

Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
DLH Counseling & Consuilting, LLC
Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair

Chris' Auto Repair
Treasurer of State
American Police Canine Association
Comcast Cable

The UPS Store

Payroll

Chase

INPRS

INPRS

Payroll

IRS

INPRS

INPRS

AIM Medical Trust

Pulse Technology Indiana

'WEX Bank- Speedway

Advance Auto

Verizon Wireless

Dept Public Utility
Indiana American Water

$1,000.00
$13.19
$347.50
$55.00
$5,770.75
$1,160.36
$642.00
$248.00
$84,576.56
$1,536.00
$12,158.67
$502.99
$134.85
$434.27
$158.40
$927.41
$46.33
$52.99
$120.00
$75.00
$25.00
$75.00
$75.00
$650.00
$75.00
$134.85
$13.85
$60,468.72
$1,076.49
$12,158.67
$500.97
$73,053.54
$1,263.95
$12,592.62
$515.74
$32,940.34
$38.61
$4,486.15
$58.45
$660.24
$90.51
$54.60

Deductible #23
Shipping

Officer Selection Tests
Recertification Fee
Ammo

Duty Rifle

Uniform

Uniform

Soc Sec/Medicare
Pension

INPRS

Internet

Dec Service

Cops Domain

Nov Service

Ice Melt

K9 Supplies

Prof Services

Oil Change

Tire Repair

Oil Change

Oil Change

2025 Annual Maintenance Agreement
2025 Membership
Internet Police
Shipping

Soc Sec/Medicare
Pension
INPRS

Soc Sec/Medicare
Pension

INPRS

Jan Premium
Copier Maintenance
December Gasoline
Supplies

Aircards

Sewer

Water



