1331	Advance Auto	-\$22.00	Battery Core Return
1331	Advance Auto	\$197.12	Battery
1332	Graphic Tickets & Systems	\$181.13	Thermal Rolls
1333	Axon Enterprises	\$4,123.43	Supplies for Tasers
1334	Ray O'Herron	\$233.27	Drug Test Kits
1335	The UPS Store	\$18.18	Shipping
1336	Joseph Nowocin	\$51.33	Reimb Travel
1337	Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police	\$275.00	Membership
1338	Enamelpins Inc	\$414.00	K9 Supplies
1338	Enamelpins Inc	\$441.00	K9 Supplies
1339	Chris' Auto Repair	\$451.28	Repair
1340	I.T.I.	\$99.00	Annual Service
1341	Law Enforcement Training Board	\$50.00	Instructor Recertification
12826	Payroll	\$62,210.87	moducio (tecerinoatio)
12832	Chase	\$1,101.58	Soc Sec/ Medi
12833	INPRS	\$12,158.67	Pension
12834	INPRS	\$500.97	INPRS
12857	Amazon Capital Services	\$150.52	Supplies
12844	Cardmember Services	\$861.42	Hotel-Training, Cops Domain
12861	Net2Phone	\$434.27	Nov Service
12842	NIPSCO	\$875.55	Oct Service
12866	Duane's Electric Inc	\$540.00	Annual Maint
1342	Amazon Capital Services	\$226.81	Office Supplies
1342	Amazon Capital Services	\$2,558.56	Computers
1343	The UPS Store	\$13.19	Shipping
1344	Chris' Auto Repair	\$200.00	Oil change, Tire Balance
1345	Verizon Wireless	\$660.36	Aircards
1346	North American Rescue	\$920.70	Med Supplies
1347	Jacob Umfleet	\$1,000.00	Equipment Repairs
12877	Payroll	\$64,700.13	1
12882	Chase	\$1,178.78	Soc Sec/Medicare
12883	INPRS	\$12,158.67	Pension
12884	INPRS	\$500.97	INPRS
12890	AIM Medical Trust	\$32,824.71	December Premium
12892	Pulse Technology Indiana	\$38.61	Copier Maintenance
12889	WEX Bank- Speedway	\$4,323.04	Nov Gasoline
12888	Indiana American Water	\$54.60	Water
12895	Dept Public Utility	\$90.51	Sewer
1348	Chris' Auto Repair	\$75.00	Oil Change
1348	Chris' Auto Repair	\$130.00	Tires-Unit #25
1348	Chris' Auto Repair	\$75.00	Oil Change Unit #114
1348	Chris' Auto Repair	\$501.31	Oil Change, Brakes, Equinox
1349	Able Paper & Janitorial	\$142.04	Supplies
1350	Pulse Technology Indiana	\$179.80	Tires-Unit #25
1351	Amazon Capital Services	\$126.59	Supplies
1351	Amazon Capital Services	\$3,861.36	Tires
1351	Amazon Capital Services	\$44.98	Supplies
1351	Amazon Capital Services	\$31.90	Supplies
1352	Johnson Fitness & Wellness	\$1,979.00	Supplies
1353	Jacob Umfleet	\$321.57	Repairs-2023 Durango

		ψυ4.00	vvalei
13040	Indiana American Water	\$90.51 \$54.60	Sewer Water
13045	Dept Public Utility	\$660.24	Aircards
13069	Verizon Wireless	\$58.45	Supplies
13069	Advance Auto	\$4,486.15	December Gasoline
13039	WEX Bank- Speedway	\$38.61	Copier Maintenance
13059	Pulse Technology Indiana	\$32,940.34	Jan Premium
13038	AIM Medical Trust	\$515.74	INPRS
13036	INPRS	\$12,592.62 \$515.74	Pension
13034	INPRS	\$1,263.95	Soc Sec/Medicare
13028	Payroll IRS	\$73,053.54	00144-4
13018		\$500.97	INPRS
13017	INPRS	\$12,158.67	Pension
13016	Chase INPRS	\$1,076.49	Soc Sec/Medicare
13010 13016	Payroll	\$60,468.72	
1366	The UPS Store	\$13.85	Shipping
1365	Comcast Cable	\$134.85	Internet Police
1364	American Police Canine Association	\$75.00	2025 Membership
1363	Treasurer of State	\$650.00	2025 Annual Maintenance Agreemer
1362	Chris' Auto Repair	\$75.00	Oil Change
1362	Chris' Auto Repair	\$75.00	Oil Change
1362	Chris' Auto Repair	\$25.00	Tire Repair
1362	Chris' Auto Repair	\$75.00	Oil Change
1361	DLH Counseling & Consulting, LLC	\$120.00	Prof Services
1360	Amazon Capital Services	\$52.99	K9 Supplies
1360	Amazon Capital Services	\$46.33	Ice Melt
12960	NIPSCO	\$927.41	Nov Service
12972	Cardmember Services	\$158.40	Cops Domain
12987	Net2Phone	\$434.27	Dec Service
12955	Comcast Cable	\$134.85	Internet
12953	INPRS	\$502.99	INPRS
12952	INPRS	\$12,158.67	Pension
12951	Chase	\$1,536.00	Soc Sec/Medicare
12945	Payroll	\$84,576.56	
1359	Star Uniform	\$248.00	Uniform
1359	Star Uniform	\$642.00	Uniform
1358	Kiesler's Police Supply	\$1,160.36	Duty Rifle
1358	Kiesler's Police Supply	\$5,770.75	Ammo
1357	Safe Kids Worldwide	\$55.00	Recertification Fee
1356	Standard & Associates, Inc.	\$347.50	Officer Selection Tests
355	The UPS Store	\$13.19	Shipping
354	Lowell Body Shop	\$1,000.00	Deductible #23